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o m | . APPLICATION N2 AP35 75

Dated February 13, 19 45
ReceivedFebruary 17, 19 45
Granted  May 15, 19 45

MEMBERSHIP N2 359,

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

e

RECORD OF THE SECRETARY OF THE INSTITUTE

B0 PrOPOSETS OM. .. .. oo e e ee e st e e ia e antens May 15, 19 /5.

Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and §. ... ... ... ...
returned to applicant om. ... ... ... ... i . 19

o

88
=S
30
02
o5
52
z
E><§ A Name of applicant. . H.. Eugene .Grieshaber,.Jr... ... ... .. Chapter . Cofinecticut
2 = B Address of applicant. .. 583. Ocean Avenue,. Nev. London, Connecticut . ... . . .
%:% C  Applicant proposed by. . Everett.V. Meeks,. FAIL . .and.. . David Mackie . ... ... .
3 .
?E’ D  Adpplication received with check for $. 10,00 . . on...... ... ... .. ... . .. February 13,79 45
g § E  dpplication returned for correction. .. .................................. 19 .
%E F Applicatzoninduearderon...........................................Febmary 17 19 4,5
E - . N
:g g Record of registration, Form 839, Sent . {Cann.)Feb.2Q,1945. Received. February 26,19 45
< %z) : (Va.) Feb.20, 1945 n March 5, 1945.
Ss
? 2 G  Notices sent to chapter executive committee:
% E (a) Form 811, reasonable time ending on. .. March 20, .. . . . .. 19 .45, on February 20,19 45,
o= i~ -
e S (b) Form 812, 30 day extension ending on.. APTiL 20, . .. 1945, on March 23, 19 45
n = .
) Acknowledgments to applicant, proposers, and chapter on. ... ............ .. February 20, j945,
w2
% £ I Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
Eﬁ “Cc’z aoctierapplication heckmpind received on. ... ... ... ... ... .. .... April 16, 1945.
5 %) J No report from chapter executive committee on. . ......................... . 19
u'é é K Application sent to The Board of Examinerson........................... May 8, 19 A5.
5 E L The Board of Examiners reported on application on. . ..................... May 8, 19 45,
Z 0
z @ M Adpplicant Was admitted on......... ... ... ... i, May 15, 19 45.
o)
;Ej ? N Notice and certificate to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter and letter
o
:3
el
o

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

ne Griesh%ber’ ,1.{1;.

H. Fuge
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to Ige% corporate mem|

er o
Institute and assign him to membership in the Connecticut Chapter.
Date May 15, 19 45 QQesgenenctee C . LSS=
Secretary

(a)



APPLICATION N2 39579

" ORIGINAL

File this original with The Secretary of
The American Institute of Architects.

File the duplicate, on yellow paper, with
the secretary of the local chapter of The

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1. My full name is Hugo Eugene Griesheber, jr. e
( H. Eugene Grieshaber, jr. prefered )
2 Swewhihera 2, ] am a natural citizen of the Unlited Stetea .
wralized citiuen.
3. My legal residence is in the City of New London ’
County of New London State of Connecticut
#. State whether 4, My address in The Institute records will be Residence
rag‘;l;g;u or office
Number 583 ' Street Ocean Avenue
City New London y  State Connecticut
5, Staie whether 5. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as e precticing erchitect
architect, a teack-
er, a public off- . .
eidl, ete. 6. I desire to be a member of the Gonnecticut Chapter.

7. 1 declare that I have read the by-laws and the Principles of Professional Practice of The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects, and that I understand the duties, responsibilities and obligations
thereunder of a member of The Institute, and I do hereby agree and declare that, if admitted
to membership, I will to the best of my ability abide by and comply with such by-laws and Prin-

ciples of Professional Practice.

8. I have filed the duplicate of this application with the secretary of the chapter above named. I
am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its chapters or state association members.
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9. I enclose my check for $§ 10.00 | for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues. It is my
understanding that if for any reason I am not admitted to membership all ‘of said amount will
be returned to me, except five dollars which The Institute will retain as an examination fee.

Date Februery 13, 1945, /%}/4/‘@%/%@//@@/2/
Applicant sign full name in ink

{: B. BEugene Griesheber, jr.
1 ( on usuel eignature )

- );
A

: a2 "" e BALY |




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

STATISTICS

10. Date of birth June 27, 1909  Place of birth Best Braintree, Masa.

11. I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following named states:

(State or States) By Examination (State or States) By Ex:mptian -

Connecticut. (MNo. 368) Virginia

(2) Ihold a Certificate No. ................ of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards.
EDUCATION

12. T attended the following named schools (high school, private school, college or university); have
’ held the following named scholarships; have travelled in the following named countries:

The Swavely School, iMenasaess, Virginie :

Carnegie Institute of Technology - from which I trensfered to
" Yale University

Herverd School of Business Administration

Treveled in Frence Summer of 1932

Traveled in Germany Summer of 1933

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each:
Electric Boat Company, Groton, Comnecticut June 1934 to August 1935

Dreftsmen for new shipyard facilities.

Will Rice Amon - -Architect, 607 Fifth Avenue, New York City, Sept. 1936
to November 1938. General drafting under the direet supervision
of Mr. Amon.

American Machine & Foundry Compaziy, Shelton Avenue; New Hsven, Connecticut
November 1938 to August 1939. Architect for the Seles Engineering
Depertment.
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PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. I list'below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges).

Practice &s en individuel

August 1939 to April 1944, i.e. untill I came to Pearl Harbor to
work for the Navy as &sn architect.

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS IN ARCHITECTURAL

ORGANIZATIONS
15. Member of Institute from to
16. Junior of Institute from to
17. Associate of : Chapter from to
18. ]uniof Associate of Chapter from to
19. Member of State Association in Connecticut from 1941 to date

ENDORSEMENT BY PROPOSERS

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that I have read the statements made herein above by the
applicant and believe them to be correct. I vouch for his honorable standing in this community and
in his profession. I believe he is fully qualified for membership and I propose him therefor.

ang for tO years.

1 haye known the applicant for years. I hav_fEnown the appli
a7 L

SoslrecdS Weers, 107 Lo |

2 R
o aunn B L4
Everett V. MG Progoser
Yale University, New Haven,Conn. S?,[\ . /| ni M
Address 1 Addru.r .
Sl 3 Km af—
3.

Note: The two proposers must be corporate members of The Institute in good standing.




' #, A. Form 839
* 1000-2-1-45

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
Tuzr Ocrtacon, WasHiNGgTON, D. C.
Office of The Secrefary

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

H..Eugene. Grieshaber,. dr.,. New. London, Connecticut
(Name of Applicant)

SECRETARY,

BOARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Lynchburg, Virginis

Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.
Date February 20, 1o 45 Douandas € . Boluwwwsw. T -

Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?
2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?... ep.c-meeeecmnes ...or by exemption?

- cotrve = b
3. What was the scope of the examination? 3 i ¢

4, What was the period of the examination?.................. days. Written examinatioD.........oeeee... hours; Oral examina-
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tion hours. ‘
5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?

......................... If so, give ficate NOw-e ccoremnrommemenaszecs seons )
[ m‘(ﬂ “f 193? Registration No JG i «. Is it current?.... ‘1“4

. Date of last registration e MR L Is it current?. DL

-(-Siynature of Secretary of Board)
Virginia State Board of Examiners, Engineers,
Architects and Surveyors
. (Name of Board) 4
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A. Form
1000-2-1-45

839

Feemom T AP N2
o 3272
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OcTtacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary
REéORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
H..Eugene Grieshaber, Jr., New London, Connecticut
(Name of Applicant)
SECRETARY,

BoarDp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

New Haven, Comnecticut
Address

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, if resident in a state having registration or licensing
laws for architects, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files.

Daee. F€bruary 20, ;o 45 | Qesyoudar.. ... Lolwasdn. T -
Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?........ Y88 ... or by exemption?

3. What was the scope of the examination? Junior ¥Written Examination

4. What was the period of the examination?....cccooceenne days. Written examinatioD. ..o hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
......................... If so, give Certificate NOwowooecreorscoemriiene

Registration No....388 Is it current?... . LES .

704(@/,0%@ :

(Signature of Secretary of Board)

6. Date of last registration.....duly. 1, 194519

Connecticut Architectursl Examining Board
(Name of Board)

Date. February. 23,...19.45
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Huy 15, 1945

Sear e, Orisshabors

- The wﬂﬂf&t@f“ i hepgy to infors xm AT
eat'sn for sembersiip in The Ingtitute wes &“t;i TEYOT~
ably by Tre Boapd of Dlrsctors ang thet ron Bere ﬁéﬁi%tﬂﬂ
to eorporate mesberaniy In The Insiitute end sseijned to
sesbergbip 1o the Lonmecticut Lhapter, elffeotive Msy
You wiil be & mesber of thel DHader, or of some otlbsr o
if you later tresefer thereis, wetili your smesbership dn B
Inetituis tarsinaben.

-~ Tour e Ticete of menbarship, duly exesuted br ite
Hlivsre of ?ﬁ@ Institute, wiil be geat in éue A0S o T

¢’§

Directors weicoses y&u t# saﬁtwrgaag in
The E&ftl%& I Tue Bogratary¥e office is 2t your service
Ea bow eitent @g ;tm POW THe - '

Tﬁ
!ﬁd
%
#
fah
E-w- ““‘5

& Pothe metivitiesn of The Inst tale eye
why Srom grotlens &r;a wi%&i' ?Pi "

"x 5 Qﬂ$£¥ pard Lo
ﬂzwtriﬁut_ te the edvencesed : héh za ;* me in
pelits to be derived fram Iost tu

g bempesx your actlive goapsraiion.

Sinserely yours,

czﬁ"%ﬂuu14¢ C o bres v A -

ce to Dirsctor, New Bayland Distriect, 4.I.4.
Proposars: Hezsrs Everett V. ¥eeks sed David Yackis

rn

#r. 4, Yageks Grisshaber, Jre
483 Doesn svenae
Fes London, Ponmsvgticut

COPY TO
" FILES = PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

154 1345
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COPY TO
FILES

S e —e T T e e — - = —_— - . .l i — o = —

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS GOPY

ﬁl‘ f I
/{yu ¢ b adfns

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

October 30, 1947
Sonlidentdial m%m
ZME JUDICIARY COMMITIER

Er. N, m Mhﬂ', heleke
302 State Street
Hew London, Commecticut

Dear Siv:

The Judiedary Committee of The iAmerican Institute of Architects
will conduct a hearing on Tuasday, Becember 2, 1947, begimning at 1130
P.i., at the Fort Suater Hotel, Charleston, South Carclins, when it
will bhear evidence concerning the charge of unprofessiomsl cenduct
brought by you against Mr. Arthur Delmel, A.l.A., for alleged partici-
pation in en uwmuthorized competition.

Tou are privileged to sppear and %o de hesrd at that meeting,

You may call witneszes %0 appear at the bearing end may f£ile such
written ovidence as desired with The Judicisry Committes, addressed to
the Cnairsen, Mr. Jolm L. Skinner, Ingrshem Building Amnex, Miami 32,
Florida, merked "Confidential,” before the time set for the heariag.

if you do not expect to appear el the hearing you may sond a waiver
of appearance in writing to The Secretary, Wasther or not you appesr,
the hearing will yroceed at the time and place set therefor in this
notice, .

Very truly yowrs,

Secrstary

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

August 13, 1948

¥r. Fugone Orieshaber, dv.;A.l.b.
302 State Streot ,
Bew London, Conmectiout
Dear ¥r, Orieshaber:

In the matter of the charge of unprofessional conduct brought
by you agsinst Mr, Arthur Deimel, A.l.4., for participation im an
unautherised competdtions

After dus hearing, The Board of Directors of The Institute has
found ¥r, Detmel gullty, as charged, and cemsures him for unprofos-
eional conduet.

The Seoretary is directed ¢ give notice thereof %o ecach member,
chapter, and state orgenisation of The Institute.

Vory truly yours,
Secretary

CWD/fhg

By Regleotered Mail for
Dalivery to Addresnee OUnly

Returm TRecedpt Requssted

- COPY TO

FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER

2= 1

- COPY |

}',(tf:_.fi Fi i: e.‘" At
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7 H. EUGENE GRIESHABER, JR. - Mackilect

T

83—

154 BROAD STREET
NEW LONDON, CONNECTICU!

23 June 1956

Mr. Ernest Sibley, Jr., S8ecretary

Connecticut Chapter, American Institute of Architects
7 South Main Street

West Hartford, Connecticut

.SUBJECT: Resignation from the Chapter and the Institute
Deaf Mr. Sibley:

I hereby tender my resignation from the Connecticut Chapter, American
Institute of Architects. Same to be effective at the end of the fiscal
year. I believe that this also indicates resignation from the national
organization as well.

In reference to President Heine's form letter dated June 21, 1956 please
be advised that I am not in favor of employing an Executive Secretary and
I believe I so informed the Executive Committee some months ago. I am
sorry that my health prevents me from attending the June 27th meeting for
I should like to oppose any such move in person.

You will please note that "the letters A,I.A." do not appear.after my name.

Sincerely your

..—'/—
HEG:at /
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Pebrusry 19, 1958

Mr, K. Eugene Orieshsber, Jr.

15l Broed Street
IE& London, Connecticut

Dear Mr. Orleshsber:
I have been sdvised by the Trsarnrer b
vyour dues saymonts, af follaus
1957 Inssituts DAGB.a.osvevee 50,60
' pailure to pay dues may result in your merbership lspsing. Flease
bring your socount up to date to avold is. 7
Yours very traly,

st you are in ePPELTE in

Harvin Spats, Seoretary

/e .
oe{ c.R.Blanchard, Treasurer




/ H EUGENE GRIESHABER, JR. - Aachilect

~N-B-C T-1 ST

154 BROAD STREET
NEW LONDON, CONNEUTICUT

20 Pebruary 1958

Connecticut Chapter, American Institute of Architects
Mr. Marvin Spatz, AIA, S8ecretary

1387 Chapel Street

New Haven, Connecticut

l

eg only. Not to be recopied
Washington, DC 20006

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. N

Gentlemen:

Enclosed you will find notice of meeting which I received this morning.

There seems to be some misunderstanding as to my membership in the
institute. Over a year age I mailed my resignation to the Chapter. My
good friend Austin Mather, however, thought I could be talked out of
resigning and the matter was tabled. There the matter stood.

. gince I cannot attend your meetings and therefore nust remain inactive
1 can see no point in retaining my membership. Please be adviz® S
I will send the Treasurer my check for 1957 dues shortly buvt ir
time I expect my name remover fromm the rester of mombors,

Yours very twuly:

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purpos

HEG; at



OFFICERS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

DWIGHT E. SMITH, PRESIDENT WILLIAM W. SUNDERLAND DANBURY
258 CHURCH STREET, NEwW HAVEN
KEITH SELLERS HEI
RICHARD D. BUTTERFIELD, VICE PRESIDENT EINE HARTFORD
998 FARMINGTON AVENUE, WEST HARTFORD HUGH M. JONES Jr. - GUILFORD

MARVIN SPATZ, SECRETARY
1397 CHAPEL STREET. NEwW HAVEN

CARL R. BLANCHARD JR. TREASURER
111 WHITNEY AVENUE, NEW HAVEN

CONNECTICUT CHAPTER
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

March 1l, 1958

Mr. BEdmund R. Purves

Executive Director

The American Institute of Architects
1735 New York Avenue N. W.
Washington, D. C.

Dear Mr. Purves:
Herewith enclosed please find letter from H. Eugene Grieshaber, Jr.

dated 20 February 1958, together with a copy of my letter to him dated
February 19, 1958 relative to dues payments.

!

These are forwarded for your information and appropiate action.

Yours very truly,

L4

.Marvin Spatzﬂégecqgtary

MS/t
Enclosures 2

P.S. Also enclosed is Mr. Grieshaber'!s letter of 23 June 1956 which
I have just found in the files.
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Mereh 26, 1958

Hr. Mzrvin Bpetez, Jecrstary
Connecticub Chaoter, AJT.A.
13¢7 Chapal Itreet

Nev Heven, Connectiecul

~Desr Mr. Spstss

Your lebter of Murch 14 15 received with regerd to the status of

Mr. H. Bugene Grieshsber, Jr. together with copy of Mr. Grieshsber's

lettar of June 23, 1956 resiyning his corporate membershly in The
Institute «né the fonnecticut Chapter.

egdure wideh should havs been followed by the
Connesticut Chuter is to forwerd such resignstions to The Institute
for sttention. In view of the fzilure of the Connecticut Chajter
to send Mr. Griesheber's reaignation to the A.I.4. 1t would sppesr

that the proper course to follow now is 10 zccept the resignsiion

effective us of Deceuber 31, 1956 when ke was in good standing =s

bo dues seyments in The Inetitute snd the Cennecticut Chester.

Enclosed is & formal notice of the seccegtence of this resigration
for your flies and records,

Sincersly yours,

Florence H. Gervils
fecretrry of Meubershly & Records

FHGimp

G0t Mr. Grieshsber
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OctacoN, WasHINGTON, D. C.
Office of The Secretary

NOTICE OF RESIGNATION OF MEMBERSHIP

To ¥r. B, Eugene Grisshaber, Jr.
154 Broad Street
Rew London, Connectieut
Your resignation from The Institute, dated Jwme 23 , 19 56 is
effective both in The Institute and in your chapter, as of *DGOGIDbeg 31 )
192,? , the date it was received by The Secretary.

The Board regrets your decision to withdraw from The Institute, and h_opes that

you will return to it soon.

Date

March 26

Copy to Acct, Dept.

Conn, Chapter
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APPLICATION N2 AP 1/5,5

The American Institute of Architects o maren 20,
(READMISSION) Received Aprii 13,
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted April 28,

MEMBERSHIP Ne

A Name of applicant ... Hs. Bugene Grieshaber, Jr. Chapter. SOnNECTIiCUL
B Address of applicant ... 154 Brozd Street, New London, Connecticut
C  Application received with check for $ 20.00 on April 13, 49 59
D dpplication returned for correction ...... 19 .
E  Adpplication in due order on April 13, 19 59.
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on April 13, 19 59
G Certified resolution of chapter executive commitiee recommending admission
aethatopptimt bedeuied received on April 13, 19 59
H  Record of registration, Form §39, Sent April 3, 19 59. Receiwed.ﬂprll 13, 19 59.
1 The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by
State of Conn. - architectural Lxamining Bd.
J The app.licant is. currently reyist(&e)% I‘{é g%iaéftléitect or licensed to practice
architecture in the siates of
K Adpplication sent to The Committee on Membership - April 2%, 19 59
L The Committee on Membership reported on application om .........ccooeocmeeeeeeenennes April 21, 19 59
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.®*
, THe CoMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP
Date April 21, 1959 . /{M
Chairman
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected
H. Eugs=ne Grj aber, Jr.
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declarghim to be a corporate me% of The
Institute and assign him to membership in tM Connecticut o v e Cl:ajzhd\/\—»
Date oril 28 19z¢ . N
hpril 28, 59 Secretary
N  Adpplicant admitted on April 28, 19 59,
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter on .. hpril 28, 19 59
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $.._.__... ...

returned to applicant on - ; 19

19 59
19 59
19 59

L5-8-% "AY—005C

aQ wudo.J ‘V'rr
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APPLICATIONNe [ 4

INSTRUCTIONS

Type in all information carefully and
sign with ink.

Mail both copies to the secretary of the
local Chapter of The Institute, with check
for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
ican Institute of Architects.

The American Institute of Architects

APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

I,the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.

1.

2.

. My address in The Institute records will be

. I desire to be a member of the

My full name is H. (Hugo) Eugené Grieshaber, Jr.

ITama natural citizen of the United States.

My legal residence is in the City of New London

County of New London State of Connecticut

(Office address)

Straet Broad Street

154

New London

Number

State Connecticut

City Zone

. I am engaged in the profession of architecture as an architect

Connecticut Chapter.

T declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and: the Standards of Professional Practice of The

American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that I understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this

form and its attachments.

T am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

0,00

. T enclose my check for 26:00, for admission fee and the first year’s annual dues, of which $5.00

is for a year’s subscription to the Journal of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. It is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an.examination fee.

Date 20 March 1959 Tant sigh/full name in ink’__#ﬁ_ Z

b

/ o
i 1. &

S

| W
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%dn

~
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STATISTICS

10. Date of birth 27 June 1909 Place of birth

East Braintree, Massachusetts

11. (a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:

Connecticut (368) - Rhode Island (206)

(5) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:

Connecticut in 1937

(¢) T hold Certificate No. 597 of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,

for having passed their Standard Examination,

EDUCATION

12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleg

Name of School, College, University Locatien

Manass, Va. 4 1928
Pittsburgh, Pa. 2
New Haven, Conn. 4 1934 B.F.A

The Swavely School

Carnegie Inst. of Tech.

Yale University

Harvard School of Business
Administration

es, universities, as follows:

No. of Year of
Years Graduation Degres

transfered to

1 Special Student

Soldiers Field, Mass.

(5) 1 have held the following-named scholarships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the

following-named countries:

Traveled in France, Germany and Spain

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer’s Name-Address

Will Rice Amon, N.Y.C. Architect
Amer.Mach.&Fndry.,
New Haven, Conn.
Electric Boat Co.
Groton, Gonn.
U.S.Navy-Bureau of Yards & Docks
Private practice

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicgn( has
work, in offices, governmental employment, or teaching,
eight full years of such experience without formal educatif)p

-t
gLt

Type of Business

Bakery Equip.

Submarines

Architecture

Claasiﬁcation Period of Employment
of Position by montk and year
Draftsman Sept.'36-Nov?!39

Archt. for Sales Nov.'39-June '40
Engr. Dept.
Archt. for Plant June*46-Feb.'42

Expan.Program _
Architect Feb.'42~Tuly '45
July '45-date

Architect

ALY A . . .

(had ‘three full years of experience in architectural
in ‘addition to gra.dqa'vt’ion,ref% - an architectural school; or
or ;equé}?%leht‘)domb%la ions of both of the foregoing.)

5



AN

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

14. 1 list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State names of firms or

corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)
From To

H. Eugene Grieshaber, ]’f. ‘ July 1945 Date
New London, Connecticut
15. Is architecture your principal vocation?

BUSINESS AFFILTATIONS

16. I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, ‘and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest. ’

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS '

17. I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the Connecticut chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

Aczcepted (see item #18)
18. Member of Institute from 15 May 1945 to 1 January 1958

19. Junior of Institute from =t to e ———
20. Associate of = ==—em—e—e—c—— Chapter from == 11 S —
21. Junior Associate of =~ = ——m———— o Chapter from  ~=— to -
22. Student Associate of = = ——m—mm——————— Chapter from == t0  —em———
23. Member of State Organization in Cennecticut from 1945 to 1958
(i.e. Connecticut CZ"hapter}z -
. REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in
good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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Henry G. Hunt

Member .
“f\ ¢(_Richard D. Butterfield | 988 Farmington Ave.,West Hartford, Conn.
/‘Mc’c\ Austin W. M%EES}' 21] State S‘gee} d,r lger >onn,
A<* X _Andrew F, Eugse}ezﬁe _153 Court Street, New Haven, Conn.
Charles Wellgj}egetgn Walker 114 State Stre%(imgridqeoort, Conn,
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
CONNECTICUT CHAPTER
(Chapter) MZCD ‘PI\ H ?9[’)9
L&QZ_Qhap@%ﬁ§$*4_Nﬁnwﬂayan
SECRETARY,

BoARD OF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,
i 1119 Whitney Avenue
. YNew Haven, Connecticut
RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF

H. Bugene Grieshaber, dJdr.

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state,

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the f is enclosed for your

files.
Date April 3) W/ .

@’aﬂer Secretary

YES

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?. . YES. .. ... ... or by exemption?
3. What was the scope of the examination? Struct.Desmgn,. Trusses. Materials,Mech.

.......................... Egquipment.,..Supervision,. ..Prof.Relations, -Arch.History.
--------------------------- Arch--Composition -and-Arch.Design

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state?

4, What was the period of the examination ?...X.‘L ..... days. Written examination 34 hours; Oral examina-
tion hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
e NO If so, give Certificate NO...ooeruirnrcrecnanns

6. Date of first registration......... l/6/38 ............ 9. Registration No....308... ... Is it current2.Y €S

(Signature of Se'cretary of Board)

State of Connecticut

Date ...... Apr. 7..19.29 Architectural Examining.Board
(Name of Board)
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April 28, 1959

¥r. H. Eugene Orieshaber, Jr., 4.T.A.
154 Broad Street
New London, Connecticut

Dear Mr. (rieshaber:

The Secretary is happy to inform you that your application for readmission
to membership in The Institute was acted on favorably by The Board of
Directors and that you were readmitted to corporate membership in The
Institute and assigned to membership in the Connecticut Chapter, effective
April 28, 1969. You will be a member of that Chapter, or of some other
chapter if you later transfer thereto, until your membership in The Institute
terminates. ,

The Board of Directors welcomes you again 4o membership in The Institute and
The Secretary's office is at your service to the extent of its powers.

!
T@e policies and activities of The Institute are developed largely from
problems arising within the chapters. By taking an active part in your
Chapter affairs, you will contribute to the advancement of the objects of
The Institute and will increase the benefits to be derived from Institute
membership.

e bespeak your active cooperation.

Sincerely yours,

Edward L. ®ilson
Secretary

Enclosure





